

SNDT Women's University

1, N. Thackersey Road, Mumbai 400020 Hone: +91-22-22011079 Face +91-22-2201 0226

AQAR 2020-21

Criterion III

Supporting documents

For

3.5.1 - Institution has a policy on consultancy including revenue sharing between the institution and the individual and encourages its faculty to undertake consultancyare availableat

https://sndt.ac.in/pdf/naac/criteria-3/3-5-1-policy-on-consultancy-includingrevenue-sharing.pdf

> Register (Add. Charge) SMET Worker's Colverelly Murrhol - 20.

The University has a policy on consultancy including revenue sharing between the institution and the individual and encourages its faculty to undertake consultancy

SNDT Women's University encourages Consultancy. MoUs are filed with Registrar office. Revenue is shared between University and the collaborator who undertakes the project.

https://sndt.ac.in/internationalmous/sndtwu-rutgers-mous

http://tlc.detsndt.ac.in/

https://sndt.ac.in/pdf/policies/tel-policy-sndtwu-may-june-2016.pdf

SNDT Women's University has an International Cell which coordinates various collaborations with Universities and Institutes overseas.

https://sndt.ac.in/index.php/international-cell

https://sndt.ac.in/det/collaboration

SNDT Women's University is also a nodal University for the prestigious Shastri Indo Canadian Initiative, and many teachers have availed the Shastri Research Grants in collaboration with Canadian Universities.

http://shastriinstitute.org/node/206

The Intellectual Property Rights Policy of SNDT Women's University shall provide directions to guide all those who are involved into innovative practices including academicians, industrialists and allied bodies and agencies.

https://sndt.ac.in/iil/ipr-policy